

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur

P.S. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 77(05)2025 CCP-PS

Date and time of FIR: 12/05/2025 at 09:30 PM

2.

SL No.	Acts	Sections	Description of offence
01	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS)	351(2)	Punishment for criminal Intimidation
02	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS)	3(5)	Common Intention
03	Arms Act	25(1-C)	Unauthorised possession of fire arms or ammunitions

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

Date from: 12/05/2025

Date to: 12/05/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 09:20 PM

Time to: 09:20 PM

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 12/05/2025

` Time: 09:30 PM

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 30

Date & Time: 12/05/2025 at 09:30 PM

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 2 Kms South

Beat No.

(b) Address: Dorcas Veng, Churachandpur District, Manipur.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: T Pauliansiam, ASI of CCP-PS

SP-ccp copy—

(b) Father's Name: T. Chinzamang

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 36 years

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. NIL Passport No. NIL

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
01	NIL	NIL

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	ldress Type Address	
1	Present address	Pearsonmun Village, Churachandpur	
2	Permanent address	Dorcas Veng, New Lamka, Churachandpur	

(j) Phone number: 9615579952

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	Some unknown armed miscreants			

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
01	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
01	NIL

12. First Information contents:

Today i.e. 12/05/2025 at 09:30 PM recieved a reliable information that on the same day at around 09:20 PM some unknown armed miscreants have indiscriminately opened fired several rounds at Dorcas Veng, Churachandpur District, Manipur thus causing panic and fear to the public.

Hence a suo moto case under FIR No. 77(05)2025 CCP-PS u/s 351(2)/3(5) BNS & 25(1-C) Arms Act is registered against the unknown armed miscreants for investigation.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Haolensang Singson

No.

Rank: Sub-Inspector(S.I)

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

on point of jurisdiction

E.I.R. Read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C

14. Signature/ Thumb impression

of the complainant/informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 13/05/2025

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: T Pauliansiam

District:

Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector

Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur





Today i.e. 12/05/2025 at 09:30 PM recieved a reliable information that on the same day at around 09:20 PM some unknown armed miscreants have indiscriminately opened fired several rounds at Dorcas Veng, Churachandpur District, Manipur thus causing panic and fear to the public.

Hence a suo moto case under FIR No. 77(05)2025 CCP-PS u/s 351(2)/3(5) BNS & 25(1-C) Arms Act is registered against the unknown armed miscreants for investigation.

Date: Churachandpur

The 12th May, 2025

of

Churachandpur Police Station.

Officer-in-Charge

Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur